

18.08.2018

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of W/A.

Out of the five accused persons two accused persons Suresh Singh and Mehendi Hasan are present by filing hazira.

One accused Naresh Yadav is absent by petition.

No steps taken on behalf of Ravi Shankar Barman.

Issue W/A against said accused.

Requisites at once.

BC II to comply.

Fix **02.11.2018** for ER of W/A.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-
(Tashi C. Sherpa)
Judicial Magistrate,3rd Court,
Asansol

Sd/-
(Tashi C. Sherpa)
Judicial Magistrate,3rd Court
Asansol

Later:

Accused Rabi Shankar Barman files late hazira.

Ld Advocate for the accused prays for recall of W/A.

Heard submission.

The prayer is allowed.

Recall W/A at once.