

C.N.R.-WBBD16-000143-2002

04/12/2021

Out of 04 accused, 1 is present, 2 are absent by time ptn., 1 is absent without steps.

Ld A.P.P is present.

Today is fixed for Charge I/d W/A.

Heard both sides. Considered. Time prayer is allowed.

Issue W/A against the accused Rabisankar Burman.

Time ptn. filed by the accused Md Samim @ Gabbar is Rejected at this stage being misconceived.

Fix- 05.01.22 for ER of W/A/App.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159